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62ND NATIONAL SHOOTING CHAMPIONSHIP COMPETITIONS (NSCC)

; ;E RIFLE/PISTOL EVENTS

THIRUVYANANTHAPURAM

15 NOVEMBER - 7 DECEMBER 2018

TEAM RESULT

Rank

(N-41) 25M Pistol Women (ISSF) Civilian Championship (Individual & Team)

Comp No.
HARYANA

61
4667
4809

MAHARASHTRA

511
774
1401

PUNJAB

1671
3123
5138

GUJARAT

382
1142
2814

TAMILNADU

464
1046
159

HARYANA

4306
4987
5188

GUJARAT

4
1733
1738

UTTARAKHAND
97

3160
4785

Shooter Name

ANITA DEVI
TEJASWANI
SUHANA SEHRAWAT

SHRADHA PRAKASH
NALAMWAR

SONALI MURLIDHAR PARERAO
SHITAL PREETAM DESAI

JYOTI SINGH
JASPREET KAUR
GURJEET KAUR

TRUPTI UMESH CHEVLI
DARSHI DIGANT SHAH
JANKI NILESHBHAI PATEL

NIVEDITHA V. NAIR
S. R. NAMRITHA
RAGHAVI P.

ANJALI CHOUDHARY
RENU DEVI
RIYA SINGH

TANYA PRANAV MORZARIA
NIMA KIRITBHAI ANDIPARA
RIMPAL DEVJIBHAI KHIMSURIYA

HEMLATA SEMWAL BAHUGUNA
PARNIKA BHALLA
TRISHLA MALIK

560-13x
565-10x
547-8x

558-14x
551-7x
562-6X

535-8x
565-10x
557-12x

564-15x
545-7x
548-5x

556-7x
535-5x
540-14x

559-8x
515-3x
548-10x

553-14x
521-7x
539-8x

563-5x
526-4x
471-3x

1672-31x

1671-27x

1657-30x

1657-27x

1631-26x

1622-21x

1613-29x

1560-12x

DESIGN & DEVELOPED BY

sTS 2
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. 62ND NATIONAL SHOOTING CHAMPIONSHIP COMPETITIONS (NSCC)
/S RIFLE/PISTOL EVENTS
THIRUVYANANTHAPURAM
15 NOVEMBER - 7 DECEMBER 2018

RESULT OF FINALISTS

Comp
SNo No.
1 775
2 2364
3 2664
4 1380
5 872
6 939
7 1666
8 305

(N-40) 25M Pistol Women (ISSF) National Championship (Individual & Team)

Shooter Name

RAHI SARNOBAT
(SHF3010199001)

PUSHPANJALI RANA
(SHF1303198201)

CHINKI YADAV
(SHF2611199701)

ABHIDNYA ASHOK
PATIL
(SHF0204199902)

MANU BHAKER
(SHF1802200201)

SHREYA SANJAY
GAWANDE
(SHF3006199501)

HEENA SIDHU
(SHF2908198901)

RUBY TOMER
(SHF1003198801)

State

MAH

CRPF

M.P.

MAH

HAR

MAH

ONGC

PUN

Score

576

577

576

571

581

575

581

572

FINAL SERIES
3 3 4 4
3 2 3 3
2 2 1 4
2 3 2 3
2 4 4 3
3 2 2 1
2 3 2 1
3 2 1 2

Total

36.0

30.0

20.0

20.0

17.0

12.0

10.0

8.0

Rank Rem

| C
Il C
1l C
v C
\ C
\ C
Vil C
VIl C

Total Competitors : 8 DNS (Did Not Start) : 0 C (Completed) : 8 DSQ (Disqualified) : 0 DNF (Did Not

Finish) : 0 DQB (Doping Disqualification) : 0

DESIGN & DEVELOPED BY
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. 62ND NATIONAL SHOOTING CHAMPIONSHIP COMPETITIONS (NSCC)
/ /¢ RIFLE/PISTOL EVENTS
THIRUVYANANTHAPURAM

15 NOVEMBER - 7 DECEMBER 2018

TEAM RESULT

Rank

Comp No.
HARYANA

4667
4809
5188

MAHARASHTRA

1242
2377
5696

HARYANA

968
2578
4306

DELHI

2452
3177
3190

GUJARAT

1142
1736
2814

TAMILNADU
464

2308
2850

MADHYA PRADESH

2433
2434
2437

RAJASTHAN
3663

4723
1490

Shooter Name

TEJASWANI
SUHANA SEHRAWAT
RIYA SINGH

RUTUJA RAJESH BADADE
DAKSHATA NANDKUMAR
LINGAYAT

SHIVANI PRASHJANT SATAV

MANSIMRAN JOHAL
SNEHA BHARDWA|
ANJALI CHOUDHARY

DAMINI JAI SINGH
ISHIKA SINGH
MAHIMA SINGH

DARSHI DIGANT SHAH

SANSKRUTI JAGDISHBHAI B.

JANKI NILESHBHAI PATEL

NIVEDITHA V. NAIR
MEENAKSHI PERIKARUPPAN
V. SRINITHI MALAVIKA

CHANDANA SIKDAR
BHUMIKA PATIDAR
SAKSHI SARO]

MEDHA SINGH RATHORE
ANSHIKA KANWAR
AKANKSHA MISHRA

565-10x
547-8x
548-10x

557-7x
551-10x
545-12x

533-9x
560-11x
559-8x

531-1x
558-15x
551-9x

545-7x
545-9x
548-5x

556-7x
517-5x
518-2x

525-5x
533-2x
530-4x

525-4x
545-8x
513-1x

(N-43) 25M Pistol Junior Women (ISSF) Civilian Championship (Individual & Team)

1660-28x

1653-29x

1652-28x

1640-25x

1638-21x

1591-14x

1588-11x

1583-13x

DESIGN & DEVELOPED BY

sTS 2
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;5 RIFLE/PISTOL EVENTS

THIRUVYANANTHAPURAM

62ND NATIONAL SHOOTING CHAMPIONSHIP COMPETITIONS (NSCC)

15 NOVEMBER - 7 DECEMBER 2018
TEAM RESULT
GUJARAT
1376 DARSHITA MAMAHESHBHAI J. 513-3x
1733 NIMA KIRITBHAI ANDIPARA 521-7x
1738 RIMPAL DEVJIBHAI KHIMSURIYA 539-8x
10 PUNJAB
2284 ANIKA BUBLANI 502-4x
2618 PUNEET KAUR 532-5x
5175 GAGANDEEP KAUR 533-6x
11 UTTARAKHAND
3160 PARNIKA BHALLA 526-4x
3161 ANANNYA CHAUHAN 508-3x
3466 ANUSHKA KUMAR 500-2x
12 CHANDIGARH
414 SUHANI KANT GUPTA 514-4x
864 TANVI SONKAR 508-3x
5019 ELIZA SHARMA 476-1x
13 RAJASTHAN 1483-21x
1348 NANDIKA SINGH 499-8x
4642 ANUKRITI G SINGH 546-12x
5745 VAMAKSHI KHANGAROT 438-1x

DESIGN & DEVELOPED BY

sTS 2
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; ;E RIFLE/PISTOL EVENTS

THIRUVYANANTHAPURAM

62ND NATIONAL SHOOTING CHAMPIONSHIP COMPETITIONS (NSCC)

15 NOVEMBER - 7 DECEMBER 2018

TEAM RESULT
(N-40) 25M Pistol Women (ISSF) National Championship (Individual & Team)
Rank Comp No. Shooter Name
1 MAHARASHTRA 1722-50x
775 RAHI SARNOBAT 576-16x
939 SHREYA SANJAY GAWANDE 575-16x
1380 ABHIDNYA ASHOK PATIL 571-18x
2 HARYANA 1712-45x
320 GAURI SHEORAN 568-12x
872 MANU BHAKER 581-24x
2991 ANISA SAYYED 563-9x
3 ONGC 1708-49x
137 SHWETA SINGH 564-14x
1021 SHILPI BISHT 563-14x
1666 HEENA SIDHU 581-21x
4 MADHYA PRADESH 1703-41x
1441 MAHIMA TURHI AGRAWAL 561-10x
2138 SURABHI PATHAK 566-11x
2664 CHINKI YADAV 576-20x
PUNJAB 1694-32x
305 RUBY TOMER 572-10x
3123 JASPREET KAUR 565-10x
5138 GURJEET KAUR 557-12x
CRPF 1694-25x
1889 RACHNA DEVI 565-6x
2115 SARVESH TOMAR 552-5x
2364 PUSHPANJALI RANA 577-14x
UTTAR PRADESH 1667-27x
252 ARUNIMA GAUR 554-9x
569 RUCHI SINGH 554-7x
3249 ANSHIKA SATENDRA 559-11x
GUJARAT 1663-29x
382 TRUPTI UMESH CHEVLI 564-15x
1142 DARSHI DIGANT SHAH 545-7x
1143 VISHWA JIGNESHBHAI DAHIYA  554-7x

DESIGN & DEVELOPED BY

sTS 2
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62ND NATIONAL SHOOTING CHAMPIONSHIP COMPETITIONS (NSCC)
RIFLE/PISTOL EVENTS

THIRUVYANANTHAPURAM

15 NOVEMBER - 7 DECEMBER 2018

TEAM RESULT

10

11

12

13

BSF

3590
4710
5157

DELHI

56
2487
3190

UTTARAKHAND

97
1086
5647

TAMILNADU

464
1046
5619

RAILWAYS

717
1574
1742

BALJINDER KAUR
NEERAJ KAUR
AMARJEET KAUR

LOVELEEN KAUR
SANJANA SEHRAWAT
MAHIMA SINGH

HEMLATA SEMWAL BAHUGUNA
SHEFALI TOMAR
NEHA

NIVEDITHA V. NAIR
S. R. NAMRITHA
SHRI NIVETHA P.

DEEPIKA PATEL

RUCHITA RAJENDRA VINERKAR
PRIYANKA GAJENDRA
SUSVIRKAR

540-4x
561-6x
558-12x

548-11x
556-10x
551-9x

563-5x
520-6x
565-12x

556-7x
535-5x
555-10x

550-14x
549-13x
538-6x

1659-22x

1655-30x

1648-23x

1646-22x

1637-33x

DESIGN & DEVELOPED BY

sTS 2



f%\ . 62ND NATIONAL SHOOTING CHAMPIONSHIP COMPETITIONS (NSCC)
/ /¢ RIFLE/PISTOL EVENTS
> THIRUVANANTHAPURAM
15 NOVEMBER - 7 DECEMBER 2018

AN
&

TEAM RESULT

(N-42) 25M Pistol Junior Women (ISSF) National Championship (Individual & Team)

Rank Comp No. Shooter Name
1 HARYANA 1700-42x
872 MANU BHAKER 581-24x
3542 TANU RAWAL 554-8x
4667 TEJASWANI 565-10x
2 MAHARASHTRA 1667-40x
ABHIDNYA ASHOK PATIL
1380 DAKSHATA NANDKUMAR >71-18x
2377 551-10x
5696 LINGAYAT 545-12x
SHIVANI PRASHJANT SATAV
3 UTTAR PRADESH 1663-30x
252 ARUNIMA GAUR 554-9x
3249 ANSHIKA SATENDRA 559-11x
3982 DEVANSHI DHAMA 550-10x
4 GUJARAT 1647-19x
1142 DARSHI DIGANT SHAH 545-7x
1143 VISHWA JIGNESHBHAI DAHIYA  554-7x
2814 JANKI NILESHBHAI PATEL 548-5x
5 DELHI 1640-25x
2452 DAMINI JAI SINGH 531-1x
3177 ISHIKA SINGH 558-15x
3190 MAHIMA SINGH 551-9x
6 UTTARAKHAND 1599-19x
3160 PARNIKA BHALLA 526-4x
3161 ANANNYA CHAUHAN 508-3x
5647 NEHA 565-12x
7 TAMILNADU 1591-14x
464 NIVEDITHA V. NAIR 556-7x
2308 MEENAKSHI PERIKARUPPAN 517-5x
2850 V. SRINITHI MALAVIKA 518-2x
8 MADHYA PRADESH 1588-11x
2433 CHANDANA SIKDAR 525-5x
2434 BHUMIKA PATIDAR 533-2x
2437 SAKSHI SARO] 530-4x

DESIGN & DEVELOPED BY
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9 RAJASTHAN

3270
3663
4723

10 PUNJAB
249

2284
2618

TEAM RESULT

TANIYA RATHORE
MEDHA SINGH RATHORE
ANSHIKA KANWAR

SACHI BANSAL
ANIKA BUBLANI
PUNEET KAUR

f\ . 62ND NATIONAL SHOOTING CHAMPIONSHIP COMPETITIONS (NSCC)
5 RIFLE/PISTOL EVENTS
e THIRUVANANTHAPURAM
15 NOVEMBER - 7 DECEMBER 2018

504-1x
525-4x
545-8x

536-7x
502-4x
532-5x

1574-13x

1570-16x

DESIGN & DEVELOPED BY

sTS 2
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. 62ND NATIONAL SHOOTING CHAMPIONSHIP COMPETITIONS (NSCC)
/S RIFLE/PISTOL EVENTS
THIRUVYANANTHAPURAM
15 NOVEMBER - 7 DECEMBER 2018

RESULT OF FINALISTS

Comp

SNo No.

1 872

2 2995
3 5647
4 1380
5 4667
6 2578
7 1441
8 3249

(N-42) 25M Pistol Junior Women (ISSF) National Championship (Individual & Team)

Shooter Name

MANU BHAKER
(SHF1802200201)

DEVANSHI RANA
(SHF0507199901)

NEHA
(SHF1405199903)

ABHIDNYA ASHOK
PATIL
(SHF0204199902)

TEJASWANI
(SHF0309200401)

SNEHA BHARDWA|
(SHF1502200101)

MAHIMA TURHI
AGRAWAL
(SHF2808199803)

ANSHIKA SATENDRA

(SHF2606199901)

State

HAR

ONGC

U.K.

MAH

HAR

HAR

M.P.

U.P.

Score

581

565

565

571

565

560

561

559

FINAL SERIES
3 2 1 O
1 2 1 2
2 3 2 1
31 2 3
1 3 1 0
o 2 2 1
2 0 1 3
o 2 2 0

Total

24.0

18.0

16.0

14.0

12.0

9.0

6.0

4.0

Rank Rem

| C
Il C
1l C
v C
\ C
\ C
\l C
VIl C

Total Competitors : 8 DNS (Did Not Start) : 0 C (Completed) : 8 DSQ (Disqualified) : 0 DNF (Did Not

Finish) : 0 DQB (Doping Disqualification) : 0

DESIGN & DEVELOPED BY

sTS 2
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. 62ND NATIONAL SHOOTING CHAMPIONSHIP COMPETITIONS (NSCC)
/ /¢ RIFLE/PISTOL EVENTS
THIRUVYANANTHAPURAM
15 NOVEMBER - 7 DECEMBER 2018

QUALIFICATION RESULT

SrN

10

11

12

13

14

Comp
No.

305

4667

3123

382

361

97

1401

61

4306

511

5138

1242

4390

1757

(N-41) 25M Pistol Women (ISSF) Civilian Championship (Individual & Team)

Shooter Name

RUBY TOMER
(SHF1003198801)

TEJASWANI
(SHF0309200401)

JASPREET KAUR
(SHF1412199501)

TRUPTI UMESH CHEVLI
(SHF0312199101)

SWAGATA CHAKRABORTY
(SHF1003199401)

HEMLATA SEMWAL
BAHUGUNA
(SHF1408198101)

SHITAL PREETAM DESAI
(SHF2806198801)

ANITA DEVI
(SHF1604198601)

ANJALI CHOUDHARY
(SHF1601200201)

SHRADHA PRAKASH
NALAMWAR
(SHF1412198101)

GURJEET KAUR
(SHF0906199601)

RUTUJA RAJESH BADADE
(SHF1910199904)

SARITA
(SHF1601199201)

PURVI NAIK
(SHF2405199101)

State

PUN

HAR

PUN

GUJ

U.K.

MAH

HAR

HAR

MAH

PUN

MAH

HAR

KAR

Stage

Precisio
n
Rapid

Precisio
n
Rapid

Precisio
n
Rapid

Precisio
n
Rapid

Precisio
n
Rapid

Precisio
n
Rapid

Precisio
n
Rapid

Precisio
n
Rapid

Precisio
n
Rapid

Precisio
n
Rapid

Precisio
n
Rapid

Precisio
n
Rapid

Precisio
n
Rapid

Precisio
n
Rapid

1
97
94

95
98

95
96

91
96

94
95

9
94

94
95

96
94

92
90

89
93

93
97

94
90

92
91

95
98

Series
2
97
93

91
92

95
93

93
94

93
95

90
91

97
89

90
92

94
91

92
97

90
93

96
90

95
90

95
87

95
96

95
94

93
93

93
97

98
88

93
99

93
94

94
94

100
92

94
93

92
92

90
97

96
93

93
88

Sub
Total Penalty Total

289 -0 572-10x
283

281 -0 565-10x
284

283 -0 565-10x
282

277 -0 564-15x
287

285 -0 563-8x
278

279 -0 563-5x
284

284 -0 562-6x
278

280 -0 560-13x
280

286 -0 559-8x
273

275 -0 558-14x
283

275 -0 557-12x
282

280 -0 557-7x
277

283 -0 557-7x
274

283 -0 556-12x
273

Rank Rem

| C
I C
1] C
v C
\ C
\ C
\l C
VIl C
9 C
10 C
11 C
12 C
13 C
14 C

DESIGN & DEVELOPED BY

sTS 2
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. 62ND NATIONAL SHOOTING CHAMPIONSHIP COMPETITIONS (NSCC)
/ /¢ RIFLE/PISTOL EVENTS
THIRUVYANANTHAPURAM
15 NOVEMBER - 7 DECEMBER 2018

QUALIFICATION RESULT

SrN

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

Comp
No.

1474

464

3190

3644

774

717

1574

3241

3321

911

5188

2814

4809

(N-41) 25M Pistol Women (ISSF) Civilian Championship (Individual & Team)

Shooter Name

SIMRANPREET KAUR BRAR
(SHF0210200401)

NIVEDITHA V. NAIR
(SHF0905200101)

TANYA PRANAV MORZARIA
(SHF0301199701)

MAHIMA SINGH
(SHF1903200201)

KHUSHSEERAT KAUR
SANDHU
(SHF1302200401)

SONALI MURLIDHAR
PARERAO
(SHF1611199001)

DEEPIKA PATEL
(SHF0908199101)

RUCHITA RAJENDRA
VINERKAR
(SHF2712199201)

PRIYANKA
(SHF1903199001)

ISHNEET AULAKH
(SHF0101200102)

KASTURI RAJENDRA GORE
(SHF1710200202)

RIYA SINGH
(SHF2312199801)

JANKI NILESHBHAI PATEL
(SHF1810199901)

SUHANA SEHRAWAT
(SHF0906200001)

State

PUN

T.N.

GUJ

DEL

PUN

MAH

RAIL

RAIL

HAR

PUN

MAH

HAR

GUJ

HAR

Stage

Precisio
n
Rapid

Precisio
n
Rapid

Precisio
n
Rapid

Precisio
n
Rapid

Precisio
n
Rapid

Precisio
n
Rapid

Precisio
n
Rapid

Precisio
n
Rapid

Precisio
n
Rapid

Precisio
n
Rapid

Precisio
n
Rapid

Precisio
n
Rapid

Precisio
n
Rapid

Precisio
n
Rapid

1
93
91

92
93

90
96

90
95

93
90

87
88

91
87

90
91

91
92

91
92

89
86

88
91

93
93

92
92

Series
2
93
95

94
96

86
98

93
84

98
87

96
97

94
94

97
84

89
91

93
91

91
95

89
97

90
93

92
84

90
94

92
89

90
93

92
97

92
91

92
91

94
90

96
91

95
91

91
91

94
94

90
93

92
87

93
94

Sub
Total Penalty Total

276 -0 556-11x
280

278 -0 556-7x
278

266 -0 553-14x
287

275 -0 551-9x
276

283 -0 551-9x
268

275 -0 551-7x
276

279 -0 550-14x
271

283 -0 549-13x
266

275 -0 549-9x
274

275 -0 549-8x
274

274 -0 549-4x
275

267 -0 548-10x
281

275 -0 548-5x
273

277 -0 547-8x
270

Rank Rem

15 C
16 C
17 C
18 C
19 C
20 C
21 C
22 C
23 C
24 C
25 C
26 C
27 C
28 C

DESIGN & DEVELOPED BY

sTS 2
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. 62ND NATIONAL SHOOTING CHAMPIONSHIP COMPETITIONS (NSCC)
/ /¢ RIFLE/PISTOL EVENTS
THIRUVYANANTHAPURAM
15 NOVEMBER - 7 DECEMBER 2018

QUALIFICATION RESULT

SrN

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

Comp
No.

2123

5696

1142

2336

1226

159

1738

2671

1756

1742

2166

249

1671

1046

(N-41) 25M Pistol Women (ISSF) Civilian Championship (Individual & Team)

Shooter Name

RUTUJA SACHIN
YERWADEKAR
(SHF0504199601)

SHIVANI PRASHJANT
SATAV
(SHF2102200101)

DARSHI DIGANT SHAH
(SHF2612199801)

SAMRTHA NANDKUMAR
SAVANEKAR
(SHF1210199702)

PRACHI VINAYAK BAWKAR
(SHF0208199601)

RAGHAVI P.
(SHF0811199603)

RIMPAL DEVJIBHAI
KHIMSURIYA
(SHF1508199902)

SAMINA
(SHF1604199201)

GEETA BAPURAO MHASKE
(SHF1002198902)

PRIYANKA GAJENDRA
SUSVIRKAR
(SHF2712198301)

ESHA SINGH
(SHF0101200501)

SACHI BANSAL
(SHF2809200201)

JYOTI SINGH
(SHF2012197601)

S. R. NAMRITHA
(SHF2612199702)

State

MAH

MAH

GUJ

MAH

MAH

T.N.

GUJ

DEL

MAH

RAIL

TRA

PUN

PUN

T.N.

Stage

Precisio
n
Rapid

Precisio
n
Rapid

Precisio
n
Rapid

Precisio
n
Rapid

Precisio
n
Rapid

Precisio
n
Rapid

Precisio
n
Rapid

Precisio
n
Rapid

Precisio
n
Rapid

Precisio
n
Rapid

Precisio
n
Rapid

Precisio
n
Rapid

Precisio
n
Rapid

Precisio
n
Rapid

1
90
91

84
98

93
83

90
94

89
86

93
85

90
84

93
91

92
94

86
90

88
88

94
86

86
84

93
86

Series
2
93
89

85
93

95
89

90
94

94
92

88
86

88
88

88
88

91
85

89
94

88
92

88
88

93
86

94
87

91
93

90
95

92
93

88
88

90
91

92
96

93
96

93
85

93
83

88
91

85
97

91
89

92
94

92
83

Sub

Total Penalty Total
274 -0 547-7x
273

259 -0 545-12x
286

280 -0 545-7x
265

268 -0 544-9x
276

273 -0 542-7x
269

273 -0 540-14x
267

271 -0 539-8x
268

274 -0 538-12x
264

276 -0 538-8x
262

263 -0 538-6x
275

261 -0 538-5x
277

273 -0 536-7x
263

271 -0 535-8x
264

279 -0 535-5x
256

Rank Rem
29 C
30 C
31 C
32 C
33 C
34 C
35 C
36 C
37 C
38 C
39 C
40 C
41 C
42 C

DESIGN & DEVELOPED BY
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. 62ND NATIONAL SHOOTING CHAMPIONSHIP COMPETITIONS (NSCC)
/ /¢ RIFLE/PISTOL EVENTS

THIRUVYANANTHAPURAM
15 NOVEMBER - 7 DECEMBER 2018

QUALIFICATION RESULT

SrN

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

Comp
No.

5175

2618

3069

2305

2481

28

3160

5525

1733

3958

92

2308

4987

4227

(N-41) 25M Pistol Women (ISSF) Civilian Championship (Individual & Team)

Shooter Name

GAGANDEEP KAUR
(SHF2203199901)

PUNEET KAUR
(SHF1312200101)

PRIYA
(SHF2703199001)

MAHALAKSHMI W
(SHF0211196801)

ETTU BHUYAN
(SHF1102198801)

DIVYA KOORAKULA
(SHF1301199701)

PARNIKA BHALLA
(SHF2002200301)

SURAT RANA
(PSHF2302199403)

NIMA KIRITBHAI ANDIPARA

(SHF0401200001)

AASTHA SHARMA
(SHF1212199601)

SANYOGITA DHANANJAY

LAD
(SHF0402197801)

MEENAKSHI
PERIKARUPPAN
(SHF2111200101)

RENU DEVI
(SHF0501198501)

SONIYA SHARMA
(SHF2001199301)

State

PUN

PUN

PUN

T.N.

ASS

TRA

U.K.

CHD

GUJ

U.P.

MAH

T.N.

HAR

HAR

Stage

Precisio
n
Rapid

Precisio
n
Rapid

Precisio
n
Rapid

Precisio
n
Rapid

Precisio
n
Rapid

Precisio
n
Rapid

Precisio
n
Rapid

Precisio
n
Rapid

Precisio
n
Rapid

Precisio
n
Rapid

Precisio
n
Rapid

Precisio
n
Rapid

Precisio
n
Rapid

Precisio
n
Rapid

1
88
89

93
86

87
91

90
82

94
83

90
94

92
85

92
85

79
88

89
78

90
73

88
89

89
84

91
79

Series

2
89
92

93
90

88
91

90
82

93
82

88
80

82
83

88
86

88
89

90
90

94
89

89
86

93
84

91
72

94
81

89
81

87
87

93
92

91
85

88
88

93
91

85
87

90
87

88
86

94
80

89
76

83
82

92
89

Sub
Total

271
262

275
257

262
269

273
256

278
250

266
262

267
259

265
258

257
264

267
254

278
242

266
251

265
250

274
240

Penalty

-0

-0

-0

-0

-0

Total

533-6x

532-5x

531-5x

529-6x

528-6x

528-3x

526-4x

523-10x

521-7x

521-6x

520-6x

517-5x

515-3x

514-3x

Rank Rem
43 C
44 C
45 C
46 C
47 C
48 C
49 C
50 C
51 C
52 C
53 C
54 C
55 C
56 C

DESIGN & DEVELOPED BY
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. 62ND NATIONAL SHOOTING CHAMPIONSHIP COMPETITIONS (NSCC)
/S RIFLE/PISTOL EVENTS
THIRUVYANANTHAPURAM
15 NOVEMBER - 7 DECEMBER 2018

QUALIFICATION RESULT

SrN

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

Comp
No.

3652

1595

2084

4704

4785

4509

2948

4721

3949

(N-41) 25M Pistol Women (ISSF) Civilian Championship (Individual & Team)

Shooter Name

SUNITA RANA
(SHF1507198001)

ESHITA SHARMA
(SHF0903200301)

SAPON SANDHYA
(SHF2311199301)

SHABNAM KUMARI
(PSHF2101199501)

TRISHLA MALIK
(SHF2210199301)

AVANJEET KAUR
(SHF1112199901)

KOMAL. A. BAROT
(SHF1608199001)

ARCHANA SHANKAR

GUPTA
(SHF0402197902)

JASPREET KAUR LIDDER

(SHF0611199601)

DIVYA NAGAR
(SHF0708198001)

State

U.K.

M.P.

ASS

U.K.

PUN

GUJ

U.P.

PUN

U.P.

Stage

Precisio
n
Rapid

Precisio
n
Rapid

Precisio
n
Rapid

Precisio
n
Rapid

Precisio
n
Rapid

Precisio
n
Rapid

Precisio
n
Rapid

Precisio
n
Rapid

Precisio
n
Rapid

Precisio
n
Rapid

1
91
86

80
76

83
77

77
85

92
79

Series
2
86
78

89
83

82
78

89
72

92
79

90
81

88
90

92
76

77
87

88
41

Sub
Total

267
245

257
249

257
231

243
244

272
199

Penalty

-0

-0

Total

512-5x

506-9x

488-3x

481-6x

471-3x

0-0x

0-0x

0-0x

0-0x

0-0x

Rank Rem
57 C
58 C
59 C
60 C
61 C
- DNS
- DNS
- DNS
- DNS
- DNS

Total Competitors : 66 DNS (Did Not Start) : 5 C (Completed) : 61 DSQ (Disqualified) : 0 DNF (Did
Not Finish) : 0 DQB (Doping Disqualification) : 0

DESIGN & DEVELOPED BY
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. 62ND NATIONAL SHOOTING CHAMPIONSHIP COMPETITIONS (NSCC)
/ /¢ RIFLE/PISTOL EVENTS
THIRUVYANANTHAPURAM
15 NOVEMBER - 7 DECEMBER 2018

QUALIFICATION RESULT

SrN

10

11

12

13

14

Comp
No.

4667

2578

4306

3177

1242

2649

1474

464

2377

3190

3644

3321

911

5188

(N-43) 25M Pistol Junior Women (ISSF) Civilian Championship (Individual & Team)

Shooter Name

TEJASWANI
(SHF0309200401)

SNEHA BHARDWA|
(SHF1502200101)

ANJALI CHOUDHARY
(SHF1601200201)

ISHIKA SINGH
(SHF1905199901)

RUTUJA RAJESH BADADE
(SHF1910199904)

YANGCHI
(SHF1812200501)

SIMRANPREET KAUR BRAR
(SHF0210200401)

NIVEDITHA V. NAIR
(SHF0905200101)

DAKSHATA NANDKUMAR
LINGAYAT
(SHF2304199801)

MAHIMA SINGH
(SHF1903200201)

KHUSHSEERAT KAUR
SANDHU
(SHF1302200401)

ISHNEET AULAKH
(SHF0101200102)

KASTURI RAJENDRA GORE
(SHF1710200202)

RIYA SINGH
(SHF2312199801)

State

HAR

HAR

HAR

DEL

MAH

HAR

PUN

T.N.

MAH

DEL

PUN

PUN

MAH

HAR

Stage

Precisio
n
Rapid

Precisio
n
Rapid

Precisio
n
Rapid

Precisio
n
Rapid

Precisio
n
Rapid

Precisio
n
Rapid

Precisio
n
Rapid

Precisio
n
Rapid

Precisio
n
Rapid

Precisio
n
Rapid

Precisio
n
Rapid

Precisio
n
Rapid

Precisio
n
Rapid

Precisio
n
Rapid

1
95
98

91
95

92
90

92
91

94
90

97
89

93
91

92
93

92
95

90
95

93
90

91
92

89
86

88
91

Series
2
91
92

93
93

94
91

96
99

96
90

94
91

93
95

94
96

93
88

93
84

98
87

93
91

91
95

89
97

95
94

95
93

100
92

88
92

90
97

94
92

90
94

92
89

90
93

92
97

92
91

91
91

94
94

90
93

Sub

Total Penalty Total
281 -0 565-10x
284

279 -0 560-11x
281

286 -0 559-8x
273

276 -0 558-15x
282

280 -0 557-7x
277

285 -0 557-7x
272

276 -0 556-11x
280

278 -0 556-7x
278

275 -0 551-10x
276

275 -0 551-9x
276

283 -0 551-9x
268

275 -0 549-8x
274

274 -0 549-4x
275

267 -0 548-10x
281

Rank Rem
I C
1l C
1] C
[\ C
\Y C
Vi C
VI C
Vil C
9 C
10 C
11 C
12 C
13 C
14 C

DESIGN & DEVELOPED BY
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. 62ND NATIONAL SHOOTING CHAMPIONSHIP COMPETITIONS (NSCC)
/ /¢ RIFLE/PISTOL EVENTS

THIRUVYANANTHAPURAM
15 NOVEMBER - 7 DECEMBER 2018

QUALIFICATION RESULT

SrN

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

Comp
No.

2814

4809

4642

5696

1736

4723

1142

3424

1806

1738

2166

3883

249

968

(N-43) 25M Pistol Junior Women (ISSF) Civilian Championship (Individual & Team)

Shooter Name

JANKI NILESHBHAI PATEL
(SHF1810199901)

SUHANA SEHRAWAT
(SHF0906200001)

ANUKRITI G SINGH
(SHF2805199801)

SHIVANI PRASHJANT
SATAV
(SHF2102200101)

SANSKRUTI JAGDISHBHAI
B.
(SHF1605200102)

ANSHIKA KANWAR
(SHF2906200501)

DARSHI DIGANT SHAH
(SHF2612199801)

SIYA PATEL GULERIA
(SHF0606200601)

RAKSHA PATAGAR
(SHF2809200001)

RIMPAL DEVJIBHAI
KHIMSURIYA
(SHF1508199902)

ESHA SINGH
(SHF0101200501)

JABILI GANGAPATNAM
(SHF2311199901)

SACHI BANSAL
(SHF2809200201)

MANSIMRAN JOHAL
(SHM2507200101)

State

GUJ

HAR

RAJ

MAH

GUJ

RAJ

GUJ

RAJ

KAR

GUJ

TRA

TRA

PUN

HAR

Stage

Precisio
n
Rapid

Precisio
n
Rapid

Precisio
n
Rapid

Precisio
n
Rapid

Precisio
n
Rapid

Precisio
n
Rapid

Precisio
n
Rapid

Precisio
n
Rapid

Precisio
n
Rapid

Precisio
n
Rapid

Precisio
n
Rapid

Precisio
n
Rapid

Precisio
n
Rapid

Precisio
n
Rapid

1
93
93

92
92

96
91

84
98

95
86

88
94

93
83

85
88

87
92

90
84

88
88

84
90

94
86

88
91

Series
2
90
93

92
84

92
89

85
93

91
87

89
96

95
89

92
95

92
89

88
88

88
92

84
94

88
88

81
93

92
87

93
94

90
88

90
95

96
90

85
93

92
93

92
89

89
90

93
96

85
97

91
93

91
89

83
97

Sub

Total Penalty Total
275 -0 548-5x
273

277 -0 547-8x
270

278 -0 546-12x
268

259 -0 545-12x
286

282 -0 545-9x
263

262 -0 545-8x
283

280 -0 545-7x
265

269 -0 541-3x
272

268 -0 539-10x
271

271 -0 539-8x
268

261 -0 538-5x
277

259 -0 536-9x
277

273 -0 536-7x
263

252 -0 533-9x
281

Rank Rem
15 C
16 C
17 C
18 C
19 C
20 C
21 C
22 C
23 C
24 C
25 C
26 C
27 C
28 C

DESIGN & DEVELOPED BY
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. 62ND NATIONAL SHOOTING CHAMPIONSHIP COMPETITIONS (NSCC)
/ /¢ RIFLE/PISTOL EVENTS
THIRUVYANANTHAPURAM
15 NOVEMBER - 7 DECEMBER 2018

QUALIFICATION RESULT

SrN

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

Comp
No.

3974

5175

2434

1137

2618

4624

2452

2437

4264

3160

2433

3663

2100

1733

(N-43) 25M Pistol Junior Women (ISSF) Civilian Championship (Individual & Team)

Shooter Name

KHYATI TALYAN
(SHF2403199801)

GAGANDEEP KAUR
(SHF2203199901)

BHUMIKA PATIDAR
(SHF1712200102)

DITEE BABULBHAI THAKAR
(SHF0205200001)

PUNEET KAUR
(SHF1312200101)

PREETI
(SHF1002200301)

DAMINI JAI SINGH
(SHF1411200001)

SAKSHI SARQJ
(SHF3103200001)

SONAM
(SHF1510200203)

PARNIKA BHALLA
(SHF2002200301)

CHANDANA SIKDAR
(SHF0105200002)

MEDHA SINGH RATHORE
(SHF2011200003)

KASHISH RAJESHBHAI
BHATT
(PSHF1112200302)

NIMA KIRITBHAI ANDIPARA
(SHF0401200001)

State

U.P.

PUN

M.P.

GUJ

PUN

HAR

DEL

M.P.

HAR

U.K.

M.P.

RAJ

GUJ

GUJ

Stage

Precisio
n
Rapid

Precisio
n
Rapid

Precisio
n
Rapid

Precisio
n
Rapid

Precisio
n
Rapid

Precisio
n
Rapid

Precisio
n
Rapid

Precisio
n
Rapid

Precisio
n
Rapid

Precisio
n
Rapid

Precisio
n
Rapid

Precisio
n
Rapid

Precisio
n
Rapid

Precisio
n
Rapid

1
93
85

88
89

94
84

91
87

93
86

89
88

93
83

80
88

79
91

92
85

88
77

93
79

92
83

79
88

Series
2
87
88

89
92

94
81

92
85

93
90

91
89

87
85

86
94

89
88

82
83

91
90

90
90

89
85

88
89

92
88

94
81

95
87

90
87

89
81

86
88

89
94

94
88

87
92

93
91

89
90

95
78

89
84

90
87

Sub
Total

272
261

271
262

283
252

273
259

275
257

266
265

269
262

260
270

255
271

267
259

268
257

278
247

270
252

257
264

Penalty

-0

-0

-0

-0

-0

Total

533-6x

533-6x

533-2x

532-9x

532-5x

531-6x

531-1x

530-4x

526-5x

526-4x

525-5x

525-4x

522-9x

521-7x

Rank Rem

29 C
30 C
31 C
32 C
33 C
34 C
35 C
36 C
37 C
38 C
39 C
40 C
41 C
42 C

DESIGN & DEVELOPED BY
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. 62ND NATIONAL SHOOTING CHAMPIONSHIP COMPETITIONS (NSCC)
/ /¢ RIFLE/PISTOL EVENTS

THIRUVYANANTHAPURAM
15 NOVEMBER - 7 DECEMBER 2018

QUALIFICATION RESULT

SrN

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

Comp
No.

2850

1640

2308

1560

435

414

3587

1376

1490

1553

864

3161

912

1595

(N-43) 25M Pistol Junior Women (ISSF) Civilian Championship (Individual & Team)

Shooter Name

V. SRINITHI MALAVIKA
(SHF1401199901)

PRERNA KHANNA
(SHF2006200201)

MEENAKSHI
PERIKARUPPAN
(SHF2111200101)

ROMAA SHARAD
(SHF0611199903)

AGRIMA JOSHI
(SHF2006200401)

SUHANI KANT GUPTA
(PSHF0604200601)

MILAN GODARA
(SHF2609200001)

DARSHITA
MAMAHESHBHAI ).
(SHF1310200001)

AKANKSHA MISHRA
(SHF0107200201)

V.S. POOJA
(SHF2012199801)

TANVI SONKAR
(PSHF1107200301)

ANANNYA CHAUHAN
(SHF1706199901)

SIDDHI SANJAY
RAJESHIRKE
(SHF0909200301)

ESHITA SHARMA
(SHF0903200301)

State

T.N.

PUN

T.N.

T.N.

GUJ

CHD

PUN

GUJ

RAJ

T.N.

CHD

U.K.

MAH

M.P.

Stage

Precisio
n
Rapid

Precisio
n
Rapid

Precisio
n
Rapid

Precisio
n
Rapid

Precisio
n
Rapid

Precisio
n
Rapid

Precisio
n
Rapid

Precisio
n
Rapid

Precisio
n
Rapid

Precisio
n
Rapid

Precisio
n
Rapid

Precisio
n
Rapid

Precisio
n
Rapid

Precisio
n
Rapid

1
87
85

89
76

88
89

89
80

82
86

82
81

89
87

85
81

89
85

90
85

82
88

86
88

88
87

80
76

Series
2
86
85

90
86

89
86

89
88

84
92

85
88

87
83

88
84

86
84

88
81

81
91

86
81

83
79

89
83

87
88

90
86

89
76

86
84

80
91

89
89

95
72

92
83

86
83

91
78

79
87

90
77

85
85

88
90

Sub
Total

260
258

269
248

266
251

264
252

246
269

256
258

271
242

265
248

261
252

269
244

242
266

262
246

256
251

257
249

Penalty

-0

-0

-0

-0

-0

Total

518-2x

517-5x

517-5x

516-4x

515-4x

514-4x

513-5x

513-3x

513-1x

513-1x

508-3x

508-3x

507-3x

506-9x

Rank Rem
43 C
44 C
45 C
46 C
47 C
48 C
49 C
50 C
51 C
52 C
53 C
54 C
55 C
56 C

DESIGN & DEVELOPED BY
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. 62ND NATIONAL SHOOTING CHAMPIONSHIP COMPETITIONS (NSCC)
/ /¢ RIFLE/PISTOL EVENTS

THIRUVYANANTHAPURAM
15 NOVEMBER - 7 DECEMBER 2018

QUALIFICATION RESULT

SrN

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

Comp
No.

4720

2284

3466

1348

2711

1638

3259

4301

3072

161

5145

5019

2139

2750

(N-43) 25M Pistol Junior Women (ISSF) Civilian Championship (Individual & Team)

Shooter Name

ASEEM BAKHSHI
(SHF0505200002)

ANIKA BUBLANI
(SHF2912200101)

ANUSHKA KUMAR
(SHF2612200401)

NANDIKA SINGH
(SHF1705200301)

MELBA MARY SANTHOSH

(SHF1109199801)

RUDRAKSHI SHAKTAWAT

(PSHF3004199902)

NAVRROP KAUR GILL

(SHF1807200501)

PARDEEP KAUR SIDHU

(SHF2402200101)

NIKHITA KAUR
(SHF1206200102)

RASHIKA P.
(SHF2407199902)

SHARLA DEVI
(SHF1909200501)

ELIZA SHARMA
(SHF0903200401)

HIMANSHI KABRA
(SHF2004200202)

MANISHA ISHWAR
RATHOD
(SHF2704200001)

State

PUN

PUN

U.K.

RAJ

KER

RAJ

PUN

PUN

PUN

T.N.

HAR

CHD

M.P.

MAH

Stage

Precisio
n
Rapid

Precisio
n
Rapid

Precisio
n
Rapid

Precisio
n
Rapid

Precisio
n
Rapid

Precisio
n
Rapid

Precisio
n
Rapid

Precisio
n
Rapid

Precisio
n
Rapid

Precisio
n
Rapid

Precisio
n
Rapid

Precisio
n
Rapid

Precisio
n
Rapid

Precisio
n
Rapid

1
83
80

93
75

82
86

82
88

86
79

84
82

86
75

91
65

77
84

88
78

91
41

82
54

85
71

78
75

Series
2
86
79

86
85

78
86

77
87

87
80

84
81

84
82

86
68

85
81

85
73

87
81

77
85

87
67

87
80

89
88

92
75

88
80

85
82

85
79

82
81

89
76

90
81

75
79

84
71

89
87

85
93

84
79

83
39

Sub
Total

258
247

271
235

248
252

244
257

258
238

250
244

259
233

267
214

237
244

257
222

267
209

244
232

256
217

248
194

Penalty

-0

-0

-0

-0

-0

Total

505-3x

502-4x

500-2x

499-8x

496-2x

494-4x

492-5x

481-3x

481-2x

479-2x

476-4x

476-1x

471-1x

442-2x

Rank Rem
57 C
58 C
59 C
60 C
61 C
62 C
63 C
64 C
65 C
66 C
67 C
68 C
69 C
70 C

DESIGN & DEVELOPED BY

sTS 2



f\ . 62ND NATIONAL SHOOTING CHAMPIONSHIP COMPETITIONS (NSCC)
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QUALIFICATION RESULT

(N-43) 25M Pistol Junior Women (ISSF) Civilian Championship (Individual & Team)

Series
SrN Comp Sub
o No. Shooter Name State Stage 1 2 3 Total Penalty Total Rank Rem
71 5745 VAMAKSHI KHANGAROT RAJ Precisio 75 83 71 229 -0 438-1x 71 C
(SHF1410200401) n 68 69 72 209
Rapid
72 4509 AVANJEET KAUR PUN Precisio 0 0 0 0 - 0-0x - DNS
(SHF1112199901) n 0 0 0 0
Rapid

Total Competitors : 72 DNS (Did Not Start) : 1 C (Completed) : 71 DSQ (Disqualified) : 0 DNF (Did
Not Finish) : 0 DQB (Doping Disqualification) : 0

DESIGN & DEVELOPED BY
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. 62ND NATIONAL SHOOTING CHAMPIONSHIP COMPETITIONS (NSCC)
/ /¢ RIFLE/PISTOL EVENTS
THIRUVYANANTHAPURAM
15 NOVEMBER - 7 DECEMBER 2018

QUALIFICATION RESULT

SrN

10

11

12

13

14

Comp
No.

872

1380

2995

5647

4667

1441

2578

3249

4306

3177

1242

2978

1474

464

(N-42) 25M Pistol Junior Women (ISSF) National Championship (Individual & Team)

Shooter Name

MANU BHAKER
(SHF1802200201)

ABHIDNYA ASHOK PATIL
(SHF0204199902)

DEVANSHI RANA
(SHF0507199901)

NEHA
(SHF1405199903)

TEJASWANI
(SHF0309200401)

MAHIMA TURHI AGRAWAL
(SHF2808199803)

SNEHA BHARDWA|
(SHF1502200101)

ANSHIKA SATENDRA
(SHF2606199901)

ANJALI CHOUDHARY
(SHF1601200201)

ISHIKA SINGH
(SHF1905199901)

RUTUJA RAJESH BADADE
(SHF1910199904)

MUSKAN
(SHF1105200101)

SIMRANPREET KAUR BRAR

(SHF0210200401)

NIVEDITHA V. NAIR
(SHF0905200101)

State

HAR

MAH

ONGC

U.K.

HAR

HAR

U.P.

HAR

DEL

MAH

HAR

PUN

T.N.

Stage

Precisio
n
Rapid

Precisio
n
Rapid

Precisio
n
Rapid

Precisio
n
Rapid

Precisio
n
Rapid

Precisio
n
Rapid

Precisio
n
Rapid

Precisio
n
Rapid

Precisio
n
Rapid

Precisio
n
Rapid

Precisio
n
Rapid

Precisio
n
Rapid

Precisio
n
Rapid

Precisio
n
Rapid

1
97
96

90
98

92
91

95
94

95
98

95
92

91
95

95
92

92
90

92
91

94
90

96
91

93
91

92
93

Series
2
99
97

96
98

97
98

99
98

91
92

95
92

93
93

93
98

94
91

96
99

96
90

93
90

93
95

94
96

98
94

93
96

94
93

95
84

95
94

94
93

95
93

94
87

100
92

88
92

90
97

95
91

90
94

92
89

Sub
Total

294
287

279
292

283
282

289
276

281
284

284
277

279
281

282
277

286
273

276
282

280
277

284
272

276
280

278
278

Penalty

-0

-0

-0

-0

-0

Total

581-24x

571-18x

565-12x

565-12x

565-10x

561-10x

560-11x

559-11x

559-8x

558-15x

557-7x

556-14x

556-11x

556-7x

Rank Rem

| C
I C
1] C
v C
\ C
\ C
\l C
VIl C
9 C
10 C
11 C
12 C
13 C
14 C
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62ND NATIONAL SHOOTING CHAMPIONSHIP COMPETITIONS (NSCC)

RIFLE/PISTOL EVENTS

THIRUVYANANTHAPURAM
15 NOVEMBER - 7 DECEMBER 2018

QUALIFICATION RESULT

SrN

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

Comp
No.

252

3542

5006

1143

2377

3190

3644

3982

1136

3321

911

5188

2814

1267

(N-42) 25M Pistol Junior Women (ISSF) National Championship (Individual & Team)

Shooter Name

ARUNIMA GAUR
(SHF2604199901)

TANU RAWAL
(SHF0609200101)

DEWAKSHI YADAV
(SHF0601200601)

VISHWA JIGNESHBHAI
DAHIYA
(SHF3009199901)

DAKSHATA NANDKUMAR
LINGAYAT
(SHF2304199801)

MAHIMA SINGH
(SHF1903200201)

KHUSHSEERAT KAUR
SANDHU
(SHF1302200401)

DEVANSHI DHAMA
(SHF2904200301)

GAYATRI NAIR
(SHF2811200301)

ISHNEET AULAKH
(SHF0101200102)

KASTURI RAJENDRA GORE
(SHF1710200202)

RIYA SINGH
(SHF2312199801)

JANKI NILESHBHAI PATEL
(SHF1810199901)

ANUSHKA RAVINDRA
PATIL
(SHF2701200301)

State

U.P.

HAR

HAR

GUJ

MAH

DEL

PUN

U.P.

MEGH

PUN

MAH

HAR

GUJ

MAH

Stage

Precisio
n
Rapid

Precisio
n
Rapid

Precisio
n
Rapid

Precisio
n
Rapid

Precisio
n
Rapid

Precisio
n
Rapid

Precisio
n
Rapid

Precisio
n
Rapid

Precisio
n
Rapid

Precisio
n
Rapid

Precisio
n
Rapid

Precisio
n
Rapid

Precisio
n
Rapid

Precisio
n
Rapid

1
89
94

93
89

93
89

88
89

92
95

90
95

93
90

93
92

97
90

91
92

89
86

88
91

93
93

96
85

Series
2
90
97

94
94

95
95

93
94

93
88

93
84

98
87

91
90

92
87

93
91

91
95

89
97

90
93

92
91

90
94

91
93

90
92

94
9%

90
93

92
97

92
91

93
91

95
89

91
91

94
94

90
93

92
87

90
93

Sub
Total Penalty Total

269 -0 554-9x
285
278 -0 554-8x
276
278 -0 554-8x
276
275 -0 554-7x
279
275 -0 551-10x
276
275 -0 551-9x
276
283 -0 551-9x
268
277 -0 550-10x
273
284 -0 550-9x
266
275 -0 549-8x
274
274 -0 549-4x
275
267 -0 548-10x
281
275 -0 548-5x
273
278 -0 547-9x
269

Rank Rem

15 C
16 C
17 C
18 C
19 C
20 C
21 C
22 C
23 C
24 C
25 C
26 C
27 C
28 C
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. 62ND NATIONAL SHOOTING CHAMPIONSHIP COMPETITIONS (NSCC)
/ /¢ RIFLE/PISTOL EVENTS

THIRUVYANANTHAPURAM
15 NOVEMBER - 7 DECEMBER 2018

QUALIFICATION RESULT

SrN

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

Comp
No.

4809

5696

1736

4723

1142

5238

1527

3424

4527

1806

1738

2166

3883

249

(N-42) 25M Pistol Junior Women (ISSF) National Championship (Individual & Team)

Shooter Name

SUHANA SEHRAWAT
(SHF0906200001)

SHIVANI PRASHJANT
SATAV
(SHF2102200101)

SANSKRUTI JAGDISHBHAI
B.
(SHF1605200102)

ANSHIKA KANWAR
(SHF2906200501)

DARSHI DIGANT SHAH
(SHF2612199801)

SURBHI RAO
(SHF2110199901)

PRIYA RANI
(SHF0510199801)

SIYA PATEL GULERIA
(SHF0606200601)

NAYANI BHARDWA]
(SHF2108199801)

RAKSHA PATAGAR
(SHF2809200001)

RIMPAL DEVJIBHAI
KHIMSURIYA
(SHF1508199902)

ESHA SINGH
(SHF0101200501)

JABILI GANGAPATNAM
(SHF2311199901)

SACHI BANSAL
(SHF2809200201)

State

HAR

MAH

GUJ

RAJ

GUJ

HAR

HAR

RAJ

HAR

GUJ

TRA

TRA

PUN

Stage

Precisio
n
Rapid

Precisio
n
Rapid

Precisio
n
Rapid

Precisio
n
Rapid

Precisio
n
Rapid

Precisio
n
Rapid

Precisio
n
Rapid

Precisio
n
Rapid

Precisio
n
Rapid

Precisio
n
Rapid

Precisio
n
Rapid

Precisio
n
Rapid

Precisio
n
Rapid

Precisio
n
Rapid

1
92
92

84
98

95
86

88
94

93
83

89
91

91
93

85
88

93
90

87
92

90
84

88
88

84
90

94
86

Series
2
92
84

85
93

91
87

89
96

95
89

95
90

89
92

92
95

96
90

92
89

88
88

88
92

84
94

88
88

93
94

90
95

96
90

85
93

92
93

93
87

90
89

92
89

91
80

89
90

93
96

85
97

91
93

91
89

Sub

Total Penalty Total
277 -0 547-8x
270

259 -0 545-12x
286

282 -0 545-9x
263

262 -0 545-8x
283

280 -0 545-7x
265

277 -0 545-5x
268

270 -0 544-7x
274

269 -0 541-3x
272

280 -0 540-9x
260

268 -0 539-10x
271

271 -0 539-8x
268

261 -0 538-5x
277

259 -0 536-9x
277

273 -0 536-7x
263

Rank Rem
29 C
30 C
31 C
32 C
33 C
34 C
35 C
36 C
37 C
38 C
39 C
40 C
41 C
42 C
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. 62ND NATIONAL SHOOTING CHAMPIONSHIP COMPETITIONS (NSCC)
/ /¢ RIFLE/PISTOL EVENTS

THIRUVYANANTHAPURAM
15 NOVEMBER - 7 DECEMBER 2018

QUALIFICATION RESULT

SrN

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

Comp
No.

1563

1221

968

1594

3974

5175

2434

1137

2618

4624

2452

2437

4264

3160

(N-42) 25M Pistol Junior Women (ISSF) National Championship (Individual & Team)

Shooter Name

THABASUM AARA . S
(SHF0309200001)

ROSHAL REMEDIUS
FERNANDES
(SHF1812199801)

MANSIMRAN JOHAL
(SHM2507200101)

BISMAH QAMAR ANSARI
(SHF0212200101)

KHYATI TALYAN
(SHF2403199801)

GAGANDEEP KAUR
(SHF2203199901)

BHUMIKA PATIDAR
(SHF1712200102)

DITEE BABULBHAI THAKAR

(SHF0205200001)

PUNEET KAUR
(SHF1312200101)

PREETI
(SHF1002200301)

DAMINI JAI SINGH
(SHF1411200001)

SAKSHI SAROJ
(SHF3103200001)

SONAM
(SHF1510200203)

PARNIKA BHALLA
(SHF2002200301)

State

T.N.

MAH

HAR

M.P.

U.P.

PUN

M.P.

GUJ

PUN

HAR

DEL

M.P.

HAR

U.K.

Stage

Precisio
n
Rapid

Precisio
n
Rapid

Precisio
n
Rapid

Precisio
n
Rapid

Precisio
n
Rapid

Precisio
n
Rapid

Precisio
n
Rapid

Precisio
n
Rapid

Precisio
n
Rapid

Precisio
n
Rapid

Precisio
n
Rapid

Precisio
n
Rapid

Precisio
n
Rapid

Precisio
n
Rapid

1
91
88

93
83

88
91

94
87

93
85

88
89

94
84

91
87

93
86

89
88

93
83

80
88

79
91

92
85

Series
2
86
85

93
92

81
93

97
75

87
88

89
92

94
81

92
85

93
90

91
89

87
85

86
94

89
88

82
83

95
90

92
81

83
97

91
89

92
88

94
81

95
87

90
87

89
81

86
88

89
94

94
88

87
92

93
91

Sub
Total

272
263

278
256

252
281

282
251

272
261

271
262

283
252

273
259

275
257

266
265

269
262

260
270

255
271

267
259

Penalty

-0

-0

-2

-0

-0

-0

Total

535-10x

534-4x

533-9x

533-6x

533-6x

533-6x

533-2x

532-9x

532-5x

531-6x

531-1x

530-4x

526-5x

526-4x

Rank Rem
43 C
44 C
45 C
46 C
47 C
48 C
49 C
50 C
51 C
52 C
53 C
54 C
55 C
56 C
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. 62ND NATIONAL SHOOTING CHAMPIONSHIP COMPETITIONS (NSCC)
/ /¢ RIFLE/PISTOL EVENTS

THIRUVYANANTHAPURAM
15 NOVEMBER - 7 DECEMBER 2018

QUALIFICATION RESULT

SrN

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

Comp
No.

2433

889

3663

3138

2100

1733

2850

1640

2308

5717

435

3587

1376

1490

(N-42) 25M Pistol Junior Women (ISSF) National Championship (Individual & Team)

Shooter Name

CHANDANA SIKDAR
(SHF0105200002)

ANUSHKA MADAN
(SHF1902200101)

MEDHA SINGH RATHORE

(SHF2011200003)

YOGITA
(PSHF2007199902)

KASHISH RAJESHBHAI
BHATT
(PSHF1112200302)

NIMA KIRITBHAI ANDIPARA

(SHF0401200001)

V. SRINITHI MALAVIKA
(SHF1401199901)

PRERNA KHANNA
(SHF2006200201)

MEENAKSHI
PERIKARUPPAN
(SHF2111200101)

DEERGHAKSHI DUTT
BAJPAI
(SHF0710200601)

AGRIMA JOSHI
(SHF2006200401)

MILAN GODARA
(SHF2609200001)

DARSHITA
MAMAHESHBHAI ).
(SHF1310200001)

AKANKSHA MISHRA
(SHF0107200201)

State

M.P.

HAR

RAJ

SSB

GUJ

GUJ

T.N.

PUN

T.N.

GUJ

PUN

GUJ

RAJ

Stage

Precisio
n
Rapid

Precisio
n
Rapid

Precisio
n
Rapid

Precisio
n
Rapid

Precisio
n
Rapid

Precisio
n
Rapid

Precisio
n
Rapid

Precisio
n
Rapid

Precisio
n
Rapid

Precisio
n
Rapid

Precisio
n
Rapid

Precisio
n
Rapid

Precisio
n
Rapid

Precisio
n
Rapid

1
88
77

90
87

93
79

83
86

92
83

79
88

87
85

89
76

88
89

82
88

82
86

89
87

85
81

89
85

Series

2
91
90

89
88

90
90

96
83

89
85

88
89

86
85

90
86

89
86

83
89

84
92

87
83

88
84

86
84

89
90

86
85

95
78

92
84

89
84

90
87

87
88

90
86

89
76

86
89

80
91

95
72

92
83

86
83

Sub

Total Penalty Total
268 -0 525-5x
257

265 -0 525-4x
260

278 -0 525-4x
247

271 -0 524-5x
253

270 -0 522-9x
252

257 -0 521-7x
264

260 -0 518-2x
258

269 -0 517-5x
248

266 -0 517-5x
251

251 -0 517-4x
266

246 -0 515-4x
269

271 -0 513-5x
242

265 -0 513-3x
248

261 -0 513-1x
252

Rank Rem
57 C
58 C
59 C
60 C
61 C
62 C
63 C
64 C
65 C
66 C
67 C
68 C
69 C
70 C
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. 62ND NATIONAL SHOOTING CHAMPIONSHIP COMPETITIONS (NSCC)
/ /¢ RIFLE/PISTOL EVENTS

THIRUVYANANTHAPURAM
15 NOVEMBER - 7 DECEMBER 2018

QUALIFICATION RESULT

SrN

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

79

80

81

82

83

84

Comp
No.

1553

864

3161

912

1595

4720

3270

2284

1151

2711

3259

4301

3072

161

(N-42) 25M Pistol Junior Women (ISSF) National Championship (Individual & Team)

Shooter Name

V.S. POOJA
(SHF2012199801)

TANVI SONKAR
(PSHF1107200301)

ANANNYA CHAUHAN
(SHF1706199901)

SIDDHI SANJAY
RAJESHIRKE
(SHF0909200301)

ESHITA SHARMA
(SHF0903200301)

ASEEM BAKHSHI
(SHF0505200002)

TANIYA RATHORE
(SHF0808200101)

ANIKA BUBLANI
(SHF2912200101)

ANKITA VINODBHAI
PARMAR
(SHF0601199801)

MELBA MARY SANTHOSH
(SHF1109199801)

NAVRROP KAUR GILL
(SHF1807200501)

PARDEEP KAUR SIDHU
(SHF2402200101)

NIKHITA KAUR
(SHF1206200102)

RASHIKA P.
(SHF2407199902)

State

T.N.

CHD

U.K.

MAH

M.P.

PUN

RAJ

PUN

GUJ

KER

PUN

PUN

PUN

T.N.

Stage

Precisio
n
Rapid

Precisio
n
Rapid

Precisio
n
Rapid

Precisio
n
Rapid

Precisio
n
Rapid

Precisio
n
Rapid

Precisio
n
Rapid

Precisio
n
Rapid

Precisio
n
Rapid

Precisio
n
Rapid

Precisio
n
Rapid

Precisio
n
Rapid

Precisio
n
Rapid

Precisio
n
Rapid

1
90
85

82
88

86
88

88
87

80
76

83
80

89
74

93
75

89
73

86
79

86
75

91
65

77
84

88
78

Series
2
88
81

81
91

86
81

83
79

89
83

86
79

83
83

86
85

89
78

87
80

84
82

86
68

85
81

85
73

91
78

79
87

90
77

85
85

88
90

89
88

84
91

92
75

91
80

85
79

89
76

90
81

75
79

84
71

Sub
Total Penalty Total

269 -0 513-1x
244
242 -0 508-3x
266
262 -0 508-3x
246
256 -0 507-3x
251
257 -0 506-9x
249
258 -0 505-3x
247
256 -0 504-1x
248
271 -4 502-4x
235
260 -2 498-3x
231
258 -0 496-2x
238
259 -0 492-5x
233
267 -0 481-3x
214
237 -0 481-2x
244
257 -0 479-2x
222

Rank Rem

71 C
72 C
73 C
74 C
75 C
76 C
77 C
78 C
79 C
80 C
81 C
82 C
83 C
84 C
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62ND NATIONAL SHOOTING CHAMPIONSHIP COMPETITIONS (NSCC)

55 RIFLE/PISTOL EVENTS

THIRUVYANANTHAPURAM
15 NOVEMBER - 7 DECEMBER 2018

QUALIFICATION RESULT

SrN

85

86

87

88

89

90

Comp
No.

5019

4816

2139

2750

4509

5289

(N-42) 25M Pistol Junior Women (ISSF) National Championship (Individual & Team)

Shooter Name

ELIZA SHARMA
(SHF0903200401)

PRIYANKA MANSUKH
UGHAREJA
(SHF1504199902)

HIMANSHI KABRA
(SHF2004200202)

MANISHA ISHWAR
RATHOD
(SHF2704200001)

AVANJEET KAUR
(SHF1112199901)

SEERAT CHUGH
(SHF1511200301)

State

CHD

U.K.

M.P.

MAH

PUN

CHD

Stage

Precisio
n
Rapid

Precisio
n
Rapid

Precisio
n
Rapid

Precisio
n
Rapid

Precisio
n
Rapid

Precisio
n
Rapid

1
82
54

89
54

85
71

78
75

Series

2
77
85

91
80

87
67

87
80

85
93

89
71

84
79

83
39

Sub
Total Penalty Total

244 -0 476-1x
232

269 -2 472-3x
205

256 -2 471-1x
217

248 -0 442-2x
194

0 - 0-0x

0

0 - 0-0x

0

Rank Rem

85 C
86 C
87 C
88 C
- DNS
90 C

Total Competitors : 90 DNS (Did Not Start) : 1 C (Completed) : 89 DSQ (Disqualified) : 0 DNF (Did
Not Finish) : 0 DQB (Doping Disqualification) : 0
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. 62ND NATIONAL SHOOTING CHAMPIONSHIP COMPETITIONS (NSCC)
/ /¢ RIFLE/PISTOL EVENTS

THIRUVYANANTHAPURAM
15 NOVEMBER - 7 DECEMBER 2018

QUALIFICATION RESULT

SrN

10

11

12

13

14

Comp
No.

872

1666

2364

2664

775

939

305

1380

1700

320

2257

2245

2138

600

(N-40) 25M Pistol Women (ISSF) National Championship (Individual & Team)

Shooter Name

MANU BHAKER
(SHF1802200201)

HEENA SIDHU
(SHF2908198901)

PUSHPANJALI RANA
(SHF1303198201)

CHINKI YADAV
(SHF2611199701)

RAHI SARNOBAT
(SHF3010199001)

SHREYA SANJAY
GAWANDE
(SHF3006199501)

RUBY TOMER
(SHF1003198801)

ABHIDNYA ASHOK PATIL

(SHF0204199902)

ANURADHA
(SHF2808199001)

GAURI SHEORAN
(SHF0108199701)

AAKANKSHA BANSAL
(SHF2401199302)

ANNU RAJ SINGH
(SHF1702198401)

SURABHI PATHAK
(SHF1010199201)

ANJU
(SHF1710199001)

State

HAR

ONGC

CRPF

M.P.

MAH

MAH

PUN

MAH

NAVY

HAR

CISF

A.l.

M.P.

A.F.

Stage

Precisio
n
Rapid

Precisio
n
Rapid

Precisio
n
Rapid

Precisio
n
Rapid

Precisio
n
Rapid

Precisio
n
Rapid

Precisio
n
Rapid

Precisio
n
Rapid

Precisio
n
Rapid

Precisio
n
Rapid

Precisio
n
Rapid

Precisio
n
Rapid

Precisio
n
Rapid

Precisio
n
Rapid

1
97
96

97
97

99
94

91
98

92
98

98
96

97
94

90
98

96
94

95
98

96
94

98
92

96
95

94
94

Series
2
99
97

98
97

97
96

95
96

96
99

9
94

97
93

96
98

96
92

95
94

95
93

98
93

96
93

96
90

98
94

97
95

93
98

98
98

95
96

96
95

95
96

93
96

95
97

94
92

94
95

95
91

94
92

95
96

Sub
Total

294
287

292
289

289
288

284
292

283
293

290
285

289
283

279
292

287
283

284
284

285
282

291
276

286
280

285
280

Penalty

-0

-0

-0

-0

-0

Total

581-24x

581-21x

577-14x

576-20x

576-16x

575-16x

572-10x

571-18x

570-20x

568-12x

567-12x

567-10x

566-11x

565-14x

Rank Rem
I C
1l C
1] C
[\ C
\Y C
Vi C
VI C
Vil C
9 C
10 C
11 C
12 C
13 C
14 C

DESIGN & DEVELOPED BY
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. 62ND NATIONAL SHOOTING CHAMPIONSHIP COMPETITIONS (NSCC)
/ /¢ RIFLE/PISTOL EVENTS

THIRUVYANANTHAPURAM
15 NOVEMBER - 7 DECEMBER 2018

QUALIFICATION RESULT

SrN

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

Comp
No.

2995

5647

4667

3123

1889

382

137

1021

1701

2991

361

97

1401

1441

(N-40) 25M Pistol Women (ISSF) National Championship (Individual & Team)

Shooter Name

DEVANSHI RANA
(SHF0507199901)

NEHA
(SHF1405199903)

TEJASWANI
(SHF0309200401)

JASPREET KAUR
(SHF1412199501)

RACHNA DEVI
(SHF1806198401)

TRUPTI UMESH CHEVLI
(SHF0312199101)

SHWETA SINGH
(SHF0307198601)

SHILPI BISHT
(SHF2703198002)

SANDHYA SOROUT
(SHF3011199101)

ANISA SAYYED
(SHF2209198001)

SWAGATA CHAKRABORTY

(SHF1003199401)

HEMLATA SEMWAL
BAHUGUNA
(SHF1408198101)

SHITAL PREETAM DESAI
(SHF2806198801)

MAHIMA TURHI AGRAWAL

(SHF2808199803)

State

ONGC

U.K.

HAR

PUN

CRPF

GUJ

ONGC

ONGC

NAVY

HAR

W.B.

U.K.

MAH

Stage

Precisio
n
Rapid

Precisio
n
Rapid

Precisio
n
Rapid

Precisio
n
Rapid

Precisio
n
Rapid

Precisio
n
Rapid

Precisio
n
Rapid

Precisio
n
Rapid

Precisio
n
Rapid

Precisio
n
Rapid

Precisio
n
Rapid

Precisio
n
Rapid

Precisio
n
Rapid

Precisio
n
Rapid

1
92
91

95
94

95
98

95
96

90
96

91
96

100
91

96
97

95
90

92
95

94
95

96
94

94
95

95
92

Series
2
97
98

99
98

91
92

95
93

92
96

93
94

94

97
88

95
92

91
99

93
95

90
91

97
89

95
92

94
93

95
84

95
94

93
93

93
98

93
97

97
85

96
89

95
96

90
96

98
88

93
99

93
94

94
93

Sub
Total

283
282

289
276

281
284

283
282

275
290

277
287

294
270

289
274

285
278

273
290

285
278

279
284

284
278

284
277

Penalty

-0

-0

-0

-0

-0

Total

565-12x

565-12x

565-10x

565-10x

565-6x

564-15x

564-14x

563-14x

563-13x

563-9x

563-8x

563-5x

562-6x

561-10x

Rank Rem

15 C
16 C
17 C
18 C
19 C
20 C
21 C
22 C
23 C
24 C
25 C
26 C
27 C
28 C
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. 62ND NATIONAL SHOOTING CHAMPIONSHIP COMPETITIONS (NSCC)
/ /¢ RIFLE/PISTOL EVENTS

THIRUVYANANTHAPURAM
15 NOVEMBER - 7 DECEMBER 2018

QUALIFICATION RESULT

SrN

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

Comp
No.

4710

61

1682

3249

4306

511

3353

5157

1888

5138

1242

2978

1757

1474

(N-40) 25M Pistol Women (ISSF) National Championship (Individual & Team)

Shooter Name

NEERAJ KAUR
(SHF2510198802)

ANITA DEVI
(SHF1604198601)

SWEETY KUMARI
(SHF1812199402)

ANSHIKA SATENDRA
(SHF2606199901)

ANJALI CHOUDHARY
(SHF1601200201)

SHRADHA PRAKASH
NALAMWAR
(SHF1412198101)

YASHASWINI SINGH
DESWAL
(SHF3003199701)

AMARJEET KAUR
(SHF1309198601)

SHAKSHI DAGAR
(SHF1202199401)

GURJEET KAUR
(SHF0906199601)

RUTUJA RAJESH BADADE
(SHF1910199904)

MUSKAN
(SHF1105200101)

PURVI NAIK
(SHF2405199101)

SIMRANPREET KAUR BRAR

(SHF0210200401)

State

BSF

HAR

ITBP

U.pP.

HAR

MAH

HAR

BSF

CRPF

PUN

MAH

HAR

PUN

Stage

Precisio
n
Rapid

Precisio
n
Rapid

Precisio
n
Rapid

Precisio
n
Rapid

Precisio
n
Rapid

Precisio
n
Rapid

Precisio
n
Rapid

Precisio
n
Rapid

Precisio
n
Rapid

Precisio
n
Rapid

Precisio
n
Rapid

Precisio
n
Rapid

Precisio
n
Rapid

Precisio
n
Rapid

1
94
90

96
94

93
90

95
92

92
90

89
93

96
88

88
93

92
91

93
97

94
90

96
91

95
98

93
91

Series
2
94
93

90
92

94
90

93
98

94
91

92
97

96
86

95
97

96
89

90
93

96
90

93
90

95
87

93
95

96
94

94
94

95
97

94
87

100
92

94
93

96
96

87
98

95
95

92
92

90
97

95
91

93
88

90
94

Sub
Total

284
277

280
280

282
277

282
277

286
273

275
283

288
270

270
288

283
275

275
282

280
277

284
272

283
273

276
280

Penalty

-0

-0

-0

-0

-0

Total

561-6x

560-13x

559-14x

559-11x

559-8x

558-14x

558-13x

558-12x

558-10x

557-12x

557-7x

556-14x

556-12x

556-11x

Rank Rem

29 C
30 C
31 C
32 C
33 C
34 C
35 C
36 C
37 C
38 C
39 C
40 C
41 C
42 C
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62ND NATIONAL SHOOTING CHAMPIONSHIP COMPETITIONS (NSCC)

RIFLE/PISTOL EVENTS

THIRUVYANANTHAPURAM
15 NOVEMBER - 7 DECEMBER 2018

QUALIFICATION RESULT

SrN

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

Comp
No.

2487

464

5619

252

3542

1143

569

2115

2377

3190

3644

774

717

(N-40) 25M Pistol Women (ISSF) National Championship (Individual & Team)

Shooter Name

SANJANA SEHRAWAT
(SHF1707199601)

NIVEDITHA V. NAIR
(SHF0905200101)

SHRI NIVETHA P.
(SHF0411199501)

ARUNIMA GAUR
(SHF2604199901)

TANU RAWAL
(SHF0609200101)

VISHWA JIGNESHBHAI
DAHIYA
(SHF3009199901)

RUCHI SINGH
(SHF0105199301)

TANYA PRANAV MORZARIA
(SHF0301199701)

SARVESH TOMAR
(SHF3010198101)

DAKSHATA NANDKUMAR
LINGAYAT
(SHF2304199801)

MAHIMA SINGH
(SHF1903200201)

KHUSHSEERAT KAUR
SANDHU
(SHF1302200401)

SONALI MURLIDHAR
PARERAO
(SHF1611199001)

DEEPIKA PATEL
(SHF0908199101)

State

DEL

T.N.

T.N.

U.P.

HAR

GUJ

U.P.

GUJ

CRPF

MAH

DEL

PUN

MAH

RAIL

Stage

Precisio
n
Rapid

Precisio
n
Rapid

Precisio
n
Rapid

Precisio
n
Rapid

Precisio
n
Rapid

Precisio
n
Rapid

Precisio
n
Rapid

Precisio
n
Rapid

Precisio
n
Rapid

Precisio
n
Rapid

Precisio
n
Rapid

Precisio
n
Rapid

Precisio
n
Rapid

Precisio
n
Rapid

1
91
93

92
93

89
97

89
94

93
89

88
89

94
91

90
96

94
92

92
95

90
95

93
90

87
88

91
87

Series
2
89
93

94
9

94
93

90
97

94
94

93
94

94
94

86
98

93
90

93
88

93
84

98
87

96
97

94
94

94
96

92
89

93
89

90
94

91
93

94
96

90
91

90
93

92
91

90
93

92
97

92
91

92
91

94
90

Sub
Total Penalty Total

274 -0 556-10x
282

278 -0 556-7x
278

276 -0 555-10x
279

269 -0 554-9x
285

278 -0 554-8x
276

275 -0 554-7x
279

278 -0 554-7x
276

266 -0 553-14x
287

279 -0 552-5x
273

275 -0 551-10x
276

275 -0 551-9x
276

283 -0 551-9x
268

275 -0 551-7x
276

279 -0 550-14x
271

Rank Rem

43 C
44 C
45 C
46 C
47 C
48 C
49 C
50 C
51 C
52 C
53 C
54 C
55 C
56 C
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. 62ND NATIONAL SHOOTING CHAMPIONSHIP COMPETITIONS (NSCC)
/ /¢ RIFLE/PISTOL EVENTS
THIRUVYANANTHAPURAM
15 NOVEMBER - 7 DECEMBER 2018

QUALIFICATION RESULT

SrN

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

Comp
No.

3982

1574

3241

3321

911

56

5188

1267

4809

4260

2123

4642

5696

1130

(N-40) 25M Pistol Women (ISSF) National Championship (Individual & Team)

Shooter Name

DEVANSHI DHAMA
(SHF2904200301)

RUCHITA RAJENDRA
VINERKAR
(SHF2712199201)

PRIYANKA
(SHF1903199001)

ISHNEET AULAKH
(SHF0101200102)

KASTURI RAJENDRA GORE
(SHF1710200202)

LOVELEEN KAUR
(SHF1310199201)

RIYA SINGH
(SHF2312199801)

ANUSHKA RAVINDRA
PATIL
(SHF2701200301)

SUHANA SEHRAWAT
(SHF0906200001)

DALJEET KAUR
(SHF0105199001)

RUTUJA SACHIN
YERWADEKAR
(SHF0504199601)

ANUKRITI G SINGH
(SHF2805199801)

SHIVANI PRASHJANT
SATAV
(SHF2102200101)

HARVEEN SARAO
(SHF2503198601)

State

U.P.

RAIL

HAR

PUN

MAH

DEL

HAR

MAH

HAR

BSF

MAH

RAJ

MAH

PUN

Stage

Precisio
n
Rapid

Precisio
n
Rapid

Precisio
n
Rapid

Precisio
n
Rapid

Precisio
n
Rapid

Precisio
n
Rapid

Precisio
n
Rapid

Precisio
n
Rapid

Precisio
n
Rapid

Precisio
n
Rapid

Precisio
n
Rapid

Precisio
n
Rapid

Precisio
n
Rapid

Precisio
n
Rapid

1
93
92

90
91

91
92

91
92

89
86

94
90

88
91

96
85

92
92

93
88

90
91

96
91

84
98

94
87

Series
2
91
90

97
84

89
91

93
91

91
95

86
93

89
97

92
91

92
84

92
94

93
89

92
89

85
93

94
86

93
91

96
91

95
91

91
91

94
94

93
92

90
93

90
93

93
94

88
92

91
93

90
88

90
95

96
88

Sub
Total Penalty Total

277 -0 550-10x
273

283 -0 549-13x
266

275 -0 549-9x
274

275 -0 549-8x
274

274 -0 549-4x
275

273 -0 548-11x
275

267 -0 548-10x
281

278 -0 547-9x
269

277 -0 547-8x
270

273 -0 547-8x
274

274 -0 547-7x
273

278 -0 546-12x
268

259 -0 545-12x
286

284 -0 545-10x
261

Rank Rem

57 C
58 C
59 C
60 C
61 C
62 C
63 C
64 C
65 C
66 C
67 C
68 C
69 C
70 C
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. 62ND NATIONAL SHOOTING CHAMPIONSHIP COMPETITIONS (NSCC)
/ /¢ RIFLE/PISTOL EVENTS
THIRUVYANANTHAPURAM
15 NOVEMBER - 7 DECEMBER 2018

QUALIFICATION RESULT

SrN

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

79

80

81

82

83

84

Comp
No.

1142

189

2336

1365

1684

159

4527

1057

3590

1738

2671

1756

1742

2166

(N-40) 25M Pistol Women (ISSF) National Championship (Individual & Team)

Shooter Name

DARSHI DIGANT SHAH
(SHF2612199801)

DHWANI NAYAN MANEK
(SHF1403199601)

SAMRTHA NANDKUMAR
SAVANEKAR
(SHF1210199702)

BALESH DEVI
(SHF0107196601)

JANKI KHARAYAT
(SHF2512199001)

RAGHAVI P.
(SHF0811199603)

NAYANI BHARDWA]
(SHF2108199801)

OSHIN TAWANI
(SHF2706199501)

BALJINDER KAUR
(PSHF1501199003)

RIMPAL DEVJIBHAI
KHIMSURIYA
(SHF1508199902)

SAMINA
(SHF1604199201)

GEETA BAPURAO MHASKE
(SHF1002198902)

PRIYANKA GAJENDRA
SUSVIRKAR
(SHF2712198301)

ESHA SINGH
(SHF0101200501)

State

GUJ

GUJ

MAH

DEL

ITBP

T.N.

HAR

M.P.

BSF

GUJ

DEL

MAH

RAIL

TRA

Stage

Precisio
n
Rapid

Precisio
n
Rapid

Precisio
n
Rapid

Precisio
n
Rapid

Precisio
n
Rapid

Precisio
n
Rapid

Precisio
n
Rapid

Precisio
n
Rapid

Precisio
n
Rapid

Precisio
n
Rapid

Precisio
n
Rapid

Precisio
n
Rapid

Precisio
n
Rapid

Precisio
n
Rapid

1
93
83

90
90

90
94

92
91

92
95

93
85

93
90

90
79

85
91

90
84

93
91

92
94

86
90

88
88

Series
2
95
89

91
92

90
94

93
87

93
93

88
86

96
90

94
89

89
92

88
88

88
88

91
85

89
94

88
92

92
93

88
94

88
88

91
90

86
84

92
96

91
80

94
94

89
94

93
96

93
85

93
83

88
91

85
97

Sub
Total

280
265

269
276

268
276

276
268

271
272

273
267

280
260

278
262

263
277

271
268

274
264

276
262

263
275

261
277

Penalty

-0

-0

-0

-0

-0

Total

545-7x

545-6x

544-9x

544-5x

543-13x

540-14x

540-9x

540-5x

540-4x

539-8x

538-12x

538-8x

538-6x

538-5x

Rank Rem

71 C
72 C
73 C
74 C
75 C
76 C
77 C
78 C
79 C
80 C
81 C
82 C
83 C
84 C
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. 62ND NATIONAL SHOOTING CHAMPIONSHIP COMPETITIONS (NSCC)
/ /¢ RIFLE/PISTOL EVENTS

THIRUVYANANTHAPURAM
15 NOVEMBER - 7 DECEMBER 2018

QUALIFICATION RESULT

SrN

85

86

87

88

89

90

91

92

93

94

95

96

97

98

Comp
No.

249

1671

1046

5175

2618

5152

1237

2436

4718

2521

2305

601

3104

4690

(N-40) 25M Pistol Women (ISSF) National Championship (Individual & Team)

Shooter Name

SACHI BANSAL
(SHF2809200201)

JYOTI SINGH
(SHF2012197601)

S. R. NAMRITHA
(SHF2612199702)

GAGANDEEP KAUR
(SHF2203199901)

PUNEET KAUR
(SHF1312200101)

LAKHBIR KAUR SIDHU
(SHF0107198501)

DIPIKA MURTY GONGALA

(SHF1008198001)

SATYAWATI SAKET
(SHF2412199601)

KANIKA SAINI
(SHF1612198602)

SHREEPRABHA SINGH
(SHF0302199502)

MAHALAKSHMI W
(SHF0211196801)

RAJ LAKSHMI PATIL
(SHF1803198101)

GAYATHRI U
(SHF2503199301)

SUNAINA SINGH
GAHLAWAT
(SHF1605199203)

State

PUN

PUN

T.N.

PUN

PUN

PUN

MAH

M.P.

ARMY

T.N.

A.F.

ARMY

ARMY

Stage

Precisio
n
Rapid

Precisio
n
Rapid

Precisio
n
Rapid

Precisio
n
Rapid

Precisio
n
Rapid

Precisio
n
Rapid

Precisio
n
Rapid

Precisio
n
Rapid

Precisio
n
Rapid

Precisio
n
Rapid

Precisio
n
Rapid

Precisio
n
Rapid

Precisio
n
Rapid

Precisio
n
Rapid

1
94
86

86
84

93
86

88
89

93
86

95
80

87
90

81
93

84
82

89
93

90
82

90
87

88
82

88
79

Series
2
88
88

93
86

94
87

89
92

93
90

93
87

89
89

87
90

87
90

90
89

90
82

92
85

87
89

90
88

91
89

92
94

92
83

94
81

89
81

86
90

88
87

86
93

91
95

89
79

93
92

86
89

92
91

92
91

Sub
Total

273
263

271
264

279
256

271
262

275
257

274
257

264
266

254
276

262
267

268
261

273
256

268
261

267
262

270
258

Penalty

-0

-0

-0

-0

-0

Total

536-7x

535-8x

535-5x

533-6x

532-5x

531-7x

530-4x

530-2x

529-8x

529-7x

529-6x

529-6x

529-2x

528-4x

Rank Rem

85 C
86 C
87 C
88 C
89 C
90 C
91 C
92 C
93 C
94 C
95 C
96 C
97 C
98 C
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. 62ND NATIONAL SHOOTING CHAMPIONSHIP COMPETITIONS (NSCC)
/ /¢ RIFLE/PISTOL EVENTS

THIRUVYANANTHAPURAM
15 NOVEMBER - 7 DECEMBER 2018

QUALIFICATION RESULT

SrN

99

100

101

102

103

104

105

106

107

108

109

110

111

112

Comp
No.

28

1754

3160

5525

2848

1733

3958

1086

92

4987

2435

1595

3686

1049

(N-40) 25M Pistol Women (ISSF) National Championship (Individual & Team)

Shooter Name

DIVYA KOORAKULA
(SHF1301199701)

SHEILA KANUNGO
(SHF1509196001)

PARNIKA BHALLA
(SHF2002200301)

SURAT RANA
(PSHF2302199403)

S. SAVINTHANA DEVI
(SHF0510197801)

NIMA KIRITBHAI ANDIPARA

(SHF0401200001)

AASTHA SHARMA
(SHF1212199601)

SHEFALI TOMAR
(SHF1506198801)

SANYOGITA DHANANJAY

LAD
(SHF0402197801)

RENU DEVI
(SHF0501198501)

PRATIKSHA VERMA
(SHF2008199601)

ESHITA SHARMA
(SHF0903200301)

PRATIMA SINGH
(PSHF0502198602)

SIVAHAMI RANI S.
(SHF0506197801)

State

TRA

MAH

U.K.

CHD

T.N.

GUJ

U.P.

U.K.

MAH

HAR

M.P.

M.P.

U.P.

T.N.

Stage

Precisio
n
Rapid

Precisio
n
Rapid

Precisio
n
Rapid

Precisio
n
Rapid

Precisio
n
Rapid

Precisio
n
Rapid

Precisio
n
Rapid

Precisio
n
Rapid

Precisio
n
Rapid

Precisio
n
Rapid

Precisio
n
Rapid

Precisio
n
Rapid

Precisio
n
Rapid

Precisio
n
Rapid

1
90
94

89
77

92
85

92
85

85
86

79
88

89
78

81
89

90
73

89
84

92
75

80
76

89
64

88
70

Series

2
88
80

89
90

82
83

88
86

85
85

88
89

90
90

88
90

94
89

93
84

92
78

89
83

93
86

86
73

88
88

93
89

93
91

85
87

89
93

90
87

88
86

89
83

94
80

83
82

94
81

88
90

85
87

91
82

Sub
Total

266
262

271
256

267
259

265
258

259
264

257
264

267
254

258
262

278
242

265
250

278
234

257
249

267
237

265
225

Penalty

-0

-0

-0

-0

-0

Total

528-3x

527-5x

526-4x

523-10x

523-6x

521-7x

521-6x

520-6x

520-6x

515-3x

512-11x

506-9x

504-4x

490-5x

Rank Rem
99 C
100 C
101 C
102 C
103 C
104 C
105 C
106 C
107 C
108 C
109 C
110 C
111 C
112 C

DESIGN & DEVELOPED BY

sTS 2



AN
&

®)

D o
L assot

. 62ND NATIONAL SHOOTING CHAMPIONSHIP COMPETITIONS (NSCC)
/S RIFLE/PISTOL EVENTS
THIRUVYANANTHAPURAM
15 NOVEMBER - 7 DECEMBER 2018

QUALIFICATION RESULT

SrN

113

114

115

116

117

118

119

120

Comp
No.

2084

4785

2303

3949

4721

2620

1219

(N-40) 25M Pistol Women (ISSF) National Championship (Individual & Team)

Shooter Name

SAPON SANDHYA
(SHF2311199301)

TRISHLA MALIK
(SHF2210199301)

V. BOOMA DEVI
(SHF0203198701)

DIVYA NAGAR
(SHF0708198001)

JASPREET KAUR LIDDER

(SHF0611199601)

AARUSHI VERMA
(SHF1804198901)

SNEHA KUSALE
(SHF1202199202)

KOMAL. A. BAROT
(SHF1608199001)

State

ASS

U.K.

T.N.

U.P.

PUN

DEL

MAH

GUJ

Stage

Precisio
n
Rapid

Precisio
n
Rapid

Precisio
n
Rapid

Precisio
n
Rapid

Precisio
n
Rapid

Precisio
n
Rapid

Precisio
n
Rapid

Precisio
n
Rapid

1
83
77

92
79

86
66

Series
2
82
78

92
79

84
65

92
76

88
41

93
63

Sub
Total

257
231

272
199

263
194

Penalty

-0

Total

488-3x

471-3x

457-5x

0-0x

0-0x

0-0x

0-0x

0-0x

Rank Rem

113 C

114 C

115 C

- DNS

- DNS

- DNS

- DSQ

- DNS

Total Competitors : 120 DNS (Did Not Start) : 4 C (Completed) : 115 DSQ (Disqualified) : 1 DNF

(Did Not Finish) : 0 DQB (Doping Disqualification) : 0
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	(N-41) 25M Pistol Women (ISSF) Civilian Championship (Individual & Team)
	Total Competitors : 8 DNS (Did Not Start) : 0 C (Completed) : 8 DSQ (Disqualified) : 0 DNF (Did Not Finish) : 0 DQB (Doping Disqualification) : 0
	(N-43) 25M Pistol Junior Women (ISSF) Civilian Championship (Individual & Team)
	(N-40) 25M Pistol Women (ISSF) National Championship (Individual & Team)
	(N-42) 25M Pistol Junior Women (ISSF) National Championship (Individual & Team)
	Total Competitors : 8 DNS (Did Not Start) : 0 C (Completed) : 8 DSQ (Disqualified) : 0 DNF (Did Not Finish) : 0 DQB (Doping Disqualification) : 0
	Total Competitors : 66 DNS (Did Not Start) : 5 C (Completed) : 61 DSQ (Disqualified) : 0 DNF (Did Not Finish) : 0 DQB (Doping Disqualification) : 0
	Total Competitors : 72 DNS (Did Not Start) : 1 C (Completed) : 71 DSQ (Disqualified) : 0 DNF (Did Not Finish) : 0 DQB (Doping Disqualification) : 0
	Total Competitors : 90 DNS (Did Not Start) : 1 C (Completed) : 89 DSQ (Disqualified) : 0 DNF (Did Not Finish) : 0 DQB (Doping Disqualification) : 0
	Total Competitors : 120 DNS (Did Not Start) : 4 C (Completed) : 115 DSQ (Disqualified) : 1 DNF (Did Not Finish) : 0 DQB (Doping Disqualification) : 0

